### 502721684 03/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
NELSON R MANOHAR	05/15/1998		
MARC HUBERT WILLEBEEK-LEMAIR	05/15/1998		
PHILIP SHI-LUNG YU	05/05/1998		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	6572662				

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (914)766-7520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-766-0567

**Email:** iplawyor@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP

**Address Line 1:** 294 ROUTE 100, P.O. BOX 100

Address Line 2: IBM CORPORATION IPLAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SOMERS, NEW YORK 10504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR919980201US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL H. ZARICK
SIGNATURE:	/Gail H. Zarick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent 6572662 Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent 6572662 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502721684 REEL: 032436 FRAME: 0598

of Yonkers

of Chappaqua

and State of

and State of

and State of

of

of

and State of New York

and State of New York

and State of New York

of Yorktown Heights

(JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO)

Page 1 of 2

# Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

Nelson R. Manohar (1) County of Westchester

and (2) Marc Hubert Willebeek-LeMair County of Westchester

Philip Shi-Lung Yu and (3) County of Westchester

and (4) County of

and (5) County of

County of

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Dynamic Customized Web Tours

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on May 15, 1998, and (3) DATES THAT (1) May 15, 1998, and (2)

199 , and (5)

199 , and (6)

May 15, 1998, and

199 .

INVENTORS (4) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, whereas, international business machines corroration, a corporation of new lock, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY	(1)	Signed and sealed at Yorktown Heights, on 15 May	1998,	(Nelson FIRST NAME	R. MIDDLE	INITIAL	Manohar LAST	)	IGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (2) at Yorktown Heigh on 15 May	nts, 1998,	Marc (Marc FIRST NAME	H. MIDDLE	heh Willel INITIAL	oeek-LeM	lair)	GNATURE
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (3) at Yorktown Heighton 15 May	hts, (	Philip FIRST NAME	SL. MIDDLE	M INITIAL	Yu LAST	)	IGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY	and	Signed and sealed (4) at on	199	, ( FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	)	IGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (5) at on	199	, ( FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	) NAME	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (6) at on	199	, (	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	S ) NAME	IGNATURE INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 032436 FRAME: 0600

Notary

RECORDED: 03/14/2014